
 

 

Webber International University Florida Campus 

Fall 2025 Full Calendar 

(August 25, 2025 – December 12, 2025) 

 
May-July May - July Early Registration 

Thursday August 21 Residence Dorms open at 9:00 a.m. 

Thursday-Saturday August 21-23 Traditional Students Orientation, Advising and Registration 

Orientation August 25 New Online students only (email) 

Monday August 25 Full Semester and Session A BEGINS 

Tuesday August 26 Last day for Drop/Add without a fee Full Semester & Session A  

Wednesday  August 27 Last day to Add Session A with a late fee 

Friday August 29 Last day to Add Full Semester with a late fee 

Friday August 29 Last day to Drop Full Semester and Session A with late fee 

Monday September 1 Labor Day – No Classes 

Friday September 26 Session A Last Day to Withdraw without academic penalty 

Friday October 10 Last day to withdraw from Session A -grades of WP/WF apply 

Friday October 17 Session A Final Exams/Term ENDS 

Sunday October 19 Session A Grades Due at 11:59 p.m. 

Monday October 20 Session B BEGINS 

Tuesday October 21 Last day for Drop/Add without a fee Session B 

Wednesday October 22 Last day to Add Session B with a late fee 

Friday October 24 Last day to Drop Session B with a late fee 

Friday-Sunday October 24-26 Fall Break/NO CLASSES 

Friday October 31 Full Semester Last Day to Withdraw without academic penalty 

Friday November 21 Session B Last Day to Withdraw without academic penalty 

Wednesday-Friday November 26-28 Thanksgiving Break – No Classes 

  
Last day to withdraw from Full Semester and Session B -grades 

of WP/WF apply 

Saturday-Thursday December 6-11 Full Semester and B Session FINAL EXAMS 

Friday December 12 Full Semester and Session B ENDS 

Sunday December 14 Full Semester and B Sessions Grades Due 11:59 p.m. 

 

 

Winter 2025 

Three–Week Term 

 
Nov 24-Dec 15 Nov 24-Dec 15 Registration 

Monday December 15 Term BEGINS 

Tuesday December 16 Last day to add/drop 

Thursday  December 25 Christmas Day - No Classes 

Friday December 26 Last day to withdraw 

Thursday  January 1 New Years Day - No Classes 

Friday January 2 Final Exams/Term ENDS 

Sunday January 4 Grades Due 11:59 p.m. 



 

 

 

Webber International University Florida Campus 

Spring 2026 Full Calendar 

(January 5, 2026 – April 30, 2026) 

 
Friday January 2 Residence Dorms open at 9:00 a.m. 

Friday-Saturday January 2-3 Traditional Students Orientation, Advising and Registration 

Orientation January 2 New Online students only (email) 

Monday January 5 Full Semester and Session A BEGINS 

Tuesday January 6 Last day for Drop/Add without a fee Full Semester & Session A  

Wednesday  January 7 Last day to Add Session A with a late fee 

Friday January 9 Last day to Add Full Semester with a late fee 

Friday January 9 Last day to Drop Full Semester and Session A with a late fee 

Monday January 19 Martin Luther King Day – No Classes 

Friday February 6 Session A Last Day to Withdraw 

Friday February 27 Session A Final Exams/Term ENDS 

Sunday March 1 Session A Grades Due at 11:59 p.m. 

Monday-Friday March 2-6 Spring Break - No Classes 

Monday March 9 Session B BEGINS 

Tuesday March 10 Last day for Drop/Add without a fee Session B 

Wednesday March 11 Last day to Add Session B with a late fee 

Friday March 13 Last day to Drop Session B with a late fee 

Friday March 20 Full Semester Last Day to Withdraw 

Friday April 3 Good Friday - No Classes 

Friday April 10 Session B Last Day to Withdraw 

Saturday-Thursday April 25-30 Full Semester and B Session FINAL EXAMS 

Thursday April 30 Full Semester and Session B ENDS 

Thursday April 30 Grades due for graduating students by 1:00 p.m. 

Friday May 1 Graduation Ceremony 6:00 p.m. 

Sunday May 3 All other Full Semester and B Sessions Grades Due 11:59 p.m. 

 

  



 

 

Webber International University Florida Campus 

Summer 2026 Full Calendar  

(May 7, 2026 – August 20, 2026) 

 
Thursday-Saturday August 21-23 Undergrad Orientation, Advising and Registration 

Orientation May 3 New Online students only (email) 

Monday May 4 Full Semester and Session A BEGINS 

Tuesday May 5 Last day for Drop/Add without a fee Full Semester & Session A  

Wednesday  May 6 Last day to Add Session A with a late fee 

Friday May 8 Last day to Add Full Semester with a late fee 

Friday May 8 Last day to Drop Full Semester and Session A with a late fee 

Monday May 25 Labor Day – No Classes 

Friday June 5 Session A Last Day to Withdraw 

Friday June 26 Session A Final Exams/Term ENDS 

Sunday June 28 Session A Grades Due at 11:59 p.m. 

Monday June 29 Session B BEGINS 

Tuesday June 30 Last day for Drop/Add without a fee Session B 

Wednesday July 1 Last day to Add Session B with a late fee 

Thursday July 2 Last day to Drop Session B with a late fee 

Friday July 3 Independence Day (Observed) - No Classes 

Friday July 10 Full Semester Last Day to Withdraw 

Friday July 31 Session B Last Day to Withdraw 

Friday August 21 Full Semester and B Session FINAL EXAMS, ENDS 

Sunday August 23 Full Semester and B Sessions Grades Due 11:59 p.m. 

 

 


